Director/PDMR Shareholding

RNS Number: 6520V Comptoir Group PLC 06 November 2017

6 November 2017

Comptoir Group PLC

("Comptoir", the "Company" or the "Group")

Director/PDMR Shareholding

The Company has been notified that, on 3 November 2017, Tony Kitous, Founder and Creative Director, sold 333,333 ordinary shares of 1 pence each in the capital of the Company ("Ordinary Shares") at a price of 15 pence per share, being the Placing Price as announced on 28 September 2017.

Following the above sale, Tony Kitous holds 58,412,503 Ordinary Shares, representing approximately 47.6 per cent. of the Company's issued ordinary share capital.

For further information, please contact:

Comptoir Group plc

Chaker Hanna Tel: 0207 486 1111

Cenkos Securities PLC (NOMAD and Broker) Tel: 020 7397 8900

Bobbie Hilliam Harry Hargreaves Nick Searle

- Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated
- a) Name Tony Kitous
- 2 Reason for the notification

a) Position/status Founder and Creative Director

b) Initial notification Initial notification

/Amendment

3 Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor

a) Name Comptoir Group plc b) LEI 213800QQ62TS1W4K3I50

- 4 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted
- a) Description of the financial Ordinary shares of 1 pence each

instrument, type of

instrument

Identification code ISIN: GB00BYT1L205

b) Nature of the transaction Sale of Ordinary Shares of 1 pence each

c) Price(s) and volume(s)

Price(s) Volume(s) 15 pence 333,333

d) Aggregated information

- Aggregated volume 333,333

- Price £49,999.95

e) Date of the transaction 3 November 2017 f) Place of the transaction Outside trading venue

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

DSHLLFSILRLRIID